## PERSONAL CHARGES

Personal services and expenses in connection with all funeral arrangements to instructions received	600.00
Traditional Polished Oak-Finished Coffin, furnished and dressed in gown to match the interior *	390.00
Transfer from local addresses and hospitals during a normal working day, and mortuary care until the funeral	270.00
Vehicles supplied to family requirements Hearse and attendants meeting family as required Each following limousine – up to three Horse-Drawn Hearse (Payment required in advance)	280.00 240.00 975.00
TOTAL INCLUSIVE CHARGES  Hearse only, meeting at family home or the Crematorium Hearse + ONE following car from family home Hearse + TWO following cars from family home Hearse + THREE following cars from family home	1540.00 1780.00 2020.00 2260.00

285.00

These charges, together with any other fees and expenses, which have to be met on behalf of the family, will be made clear and agreed before final instructions are taken.

## CHILDREN'S FUNERALS

Each additional following car

No personal charges or expenses are made in connection with the funeral of children of junior-school age other than the cost of the coffin and provision of transport, if requested by the family.

## DIRECT CREMATIONS

We are able to offer a Direct Cremation Service where the family do not wish to attend the service for £1490 \*. This would be carried out at a time of our choosing and is strictly for unattended services only at Waseley Hills Crematorium.

EXAMPLES OF DISBURSEMENTS				
CREMATION F DUDLEY	FEES GORNAL WOOD and STOURBRIDGE Additional period for a service Visual Tribute	995.00 190.00 80.00		
SANDWELL	ROWLEY REGIS and SANDWELL VALLEY Unattended Cremation Additional period for a service Visual Tribute	904.00 685.00 165.00 74.00		
WYRE FOREST	•	1115.00		
WASELEY HIL	LS Mon - Wed 975.00, Thur - Fri	1075.00		
DOCTORS' STA	ATUTORY CREMATION CERTIFICATE	82.00		
CHURCH, CLERGY & CELEBRANTS - Dependent on individual				
And the second of the second o	~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~			
CEMETERY FL DUDLEY	Purchase of New Full Grave Plot (Notes 1/2) Purchase of plot for Cremated Remains (Notes 1/2) Purchase of Woodland Grave Burial - ONE (Note 1) Burial - TWO (Note 1)	2380.00 1280.00 575.00 1180.00 1320.00 1630.00 500.00 95.00 190.00 40.00		
Notes: (1) (2)	these fees are DOUBLED			
SANDWELL	For TWO (Notes 3/4) For THREE Coffins (Notes 3/4) For Cremated Remains (Notes 3/4)	2233.00 2319.00 403.00 497.00 1197.00 371.00 49.00 49.00 165.00		
Notes: (3) (4)	When the deceased lives outside the Borough of Sa. a 30% surcharge is added to these fees to use a growas purchased from April 1990 onwards. Payment of Newly Purchased Grave Plots is required to confirmation of booking.	ive that		

to confirmation of booking.

<sup>\*</sup> For other coffins, cost available on request.

\*\* These charges may vary if our attendances are required outside normal office hours.

<sup>\*</sup> any out of hours call out would be in addition to this figure